968

266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278

279

280

281
282

684

685

686
687

688

HOUSE OF COMMONS 4 ELIZABETH

Grants to Health Organizations

Canadian Mental Health Association......cccceceeieveiieieesneenee.
Health League of Canada....ooomeniienencieneese e
Canadian Public Health Association.........iiiienenennn,
Canadian National Institute for the Blind.......occoovevvveeiennnee.
L’Association Canadienne Francaise des Aveugles
L’Institut Nazareth de Montréal......cccvvevcieiininceceeecees
Montreal Association for the Blind
Canadian Tuberculosis Association
Victorian Order of NUTSeS...ocvvvveenennen.
St. John Ambulance ASSOCIAtION ...cccociiceiiieciecee e,
Canadian Red CrOSS ittt ettt ere e s e e e v areeas
Canadian Paraplegic ASSOCIAtioN ..o,
Grant to the Canadian Medical Association to assist in
defraying the expense of a joint meeting of the Cana-
dian Medical Association and the British Medical
Association to be held in Toronto in 1955 ..................

Welfare Branch

Welfare Branch Administration. ... cccececeecesnns

Family Allowances and Old Age Security—
AdMiNiStration .o

Old Age Assistance, Blind Persons and Disabled Persons
Allowances—

AdMiniStration oot
Grant to Canadian Welfare Council

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES—1955-56
NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE

National Health Branch
Health Services

Laboratory of Hygiene—
Operation and Maintenance—Further amount
FEQUITE U oo e
Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works, Land
and NewEquipment—Furtheramount required
Occupational Health-—Further amountrequired...............
Operation and Maintenance—Further amount
FEQUITEU oo

General Health Grants

To authorize and provide for General Health Grants to the
Provinces, the Northwest Territories and the Yukon
Territory upon the terms and in the amounts detailed
in the Estimates—Further amount required including
authority, notwithstanding Section 30 of the Financial
Administration Act, to make additional commitments
for the current year not to exceed $4,982,156

10,000
10,000

5,000
45,000

6,000 00

4,050

4,050
20,250
13,100
10,000
10,000
15,000

25,000

54,610

2,743,441

115,630
28,000

153,594

30,000
35,000

91,295

2,000,000

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00

00
00

00

00
00

00

00



