## GRANTS TO HEALTH ORGANIZATIONS

266	Canadian Mental Health Association	10,000	00
267	Health League of Canada	10,000	
268	Canadian Public Health Association	5,000	00
269	Canadian National Institute for the Blind	45,000	00
270	L'Association Canadienne Française des Aveugles	6,000	00
271	L'Institut Nazareth de Montréal	4,050	00
272	Montreal Association for the Blind	4,050	00
273	Canadian Tuberculosis Association	20,250	00
274	Victorian Order of Nurses	13,100	00
275	St. John Ambulance Association	10,000	00
276	Canadian Red Cross	10,000	00
277	Canadian Paraplegic Association	15,000	00
278	Grant to the Canadian Medical Association to assist in		
	defraying the expense of a joint meeting of the Cana-		
	dian Medical Association and the British Medical	The state of	155
	Association to be held in Toronto in 1955	25,000	00
	Welfare Branch		
000			
279	Welfare Branch Administration	54,610	00
	Family Allowances and Old Age Security—		
280	Administration	2,743,441	00
	Old Age Assistance, Blind Persons and Disabled Persons Allowances—		
281	Administration	115,630	00
	Grant to Canadian Welfare Council	28,000	
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	le decibe.	
	SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES—1955-56		
	NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE		
	NATIONAL HEALTH BRANCH		
	HEALTH SERVICES		
	Laboratory of Hygiene—		
684	Operation and Maintenance—Further amount	152 504	00
COE	required	153,594	00
685	Construction or Acquisition of Buildings, Works, Land and New Equipment—Further amount required	30,000	00
606	Occupational Health—Further amount required	35,000	
687	Operation and Maintenance—Further amount	55,000	00
007	required	91,295	00
	GENERAL HEALTH GRANTS		
688	To authorize and provide for General Health Grants to the Provinces, the Northwest Territories and the Yukon Territory upon the terms and in the amounts detailed in the Estimator. Firstly a property required including		

in the Estimates—Further amount required including authority, notwithstanding Section 30 of the Financial Administration Act, to make additional commitments

for the current year not to exceed \$4,982,156 .. .. 2,000,000 00